
 
Appendix 1 
EVENTS – MADEIRA DRIVE 
Events requiring the closure of Madeira Drive 2017 

DATE EVENT CLOSURE ATTENDANCE 

Sun 26th February  Brighton & Hove Half 
Marathon  

Sat 06:00 LP9 (lamp-
post)-LP20 
Sun Aquarium to Black 
Rock 04:00-18:00  

15,000 

Sun 19th March  Pioneer Motorcycle 
Run 

Aquarium to Black Rock 
06:00-18:00  

15,000 

Sun 9th April  Brighton Marathon  Fri/Sat LP8-LP20 from 
05:00  
Sun Aquarium to Black 
Rock 03:00-22:00  

40,000 

Sat 22rd April  InCarNation Aquarium to Black Rock 
05:00 – 18:00  

5,000 

Sat 6th May Children’s Parade Aquarium to base of 
Duke’s Mound 
06:00- 15:00  

20,000 

Sun 7th May Historic Commercial 
Vehicle Run 

Aquarium to Black Rock 
06:00-19:00  

5,000 

Sun 21st May  Mini Owners Rally Aquarium to Black Rock 
06:00 – 18:00 hrs 

10,000 

Sun 4th June  Classic Car Run Aquarium to Base of 
Dukes Mound 06:00 – 
18:00  
 

2,500 

Sun 18th June  
 
 
 
 

British Heart 
Foundation’s London 
to Brighton Bike Ride  

LP7-LP20 Sat 06:00-Sun 
04:00  
Aquarium to Black Rock, 
Sun 04:00-22:30  

50,000 

Sat 2nd Sept  Speed Trials   
 

Aquarium to Black Rock  
06:00 – 22:00  

10,000 

Sat 9th Sept  Color Run Aquarium to Black Rock 
04:00 – 20:00 

10,000 

Sun 10th Sept  Ace Café Reunion Aquarium to Black Rock 
05.00 – 22:00  

20,000 

Sun 17th Sept Do it for Charity 
London to Brighton 
cycle event 

Base of Duke’s Mound to 
Black Rock 06:00 – 18:30  

3,000 

Sun 1st Oct  Brightona  Aquarium to Black Rock 
06:00 – 20:00  
 
 

5,000 

Sat 7th Oct Brighton Breeze  Aquarium to Black Rock 
06:00-18:00  

6,000 

Sun 8th Oct  Landrover Run Aquarium to Black Rock 
06:00-18:00 
 
 

3,500 
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Sun 5th Nov  Veteran Car Run 4th Nov : LP 8 -12 06:00 – 

23:59 
5th Nov: Aquarium to 
Black Rock 06:00-00:00  

10,000 

Sun 19th Nov  10K Road Race Aquarium to Black Rock 
06.00 -13:00  

5,000 

Thurs 21st Dec Burning the Clocks Aquarium to base of 
Duke’s Mound 
16:00-21:00 

20,000 

                            THIS LIST IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
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